

Amma-Nandi: Zulu El Bey

Cooks Springs, Unincorporated	}
Internationally Neutralized Tribal Land	} ls }

Non-Domestic without the UNITED STATES Non-Resident/Non-Subject/Non-Commercial

Registered RB 273 334 257 US

AFFIDAVIT OF SILVER SURETY Introductory Certification

Amma-Nandi: Zulu El Bey, the Undersigned Affiant, hereinafter "Affiant," does hereby solemnly affirm, declare, and state as follows:

- 1. Affiant is competent to state the matters set forth herewith.
- 2. Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- 3. All the facts stated herein are true, correct, complete, and not frivolous, in accordance with Affiant's best firsthand knowledge and overstanding, and if called upon to testify by a court of competent jurisdiction as a witness, Affiant shall so state.

Plain Statement of Facts

- 1. **On January 8,2024**, I, Affiant, did count out twenty-two (22) united States of America silver dollars in the presence of two (2) witnesses, Shaka A. Zulu II of Birmingham, Alabama, and Catherine B. Crockett of Odenville, Alabama.
- 2. All twenty-two (22) united States of America silver dollars in coin are dated pre-1933 issue.
- 3. Affiant had both witnesses verify the count of twenty-two (22) united States of America silver dollars.
- 4. Affiant had the witnesses verify the dates on each coin, as pre-1933 issued united States of America silver dollars.
- 5. Affiant did take back all twenty-two (22) united States of America silver dollars into her possession to be held indefinitely.
- 6. Affiant does hereby make this surety, pledge, bond under My seal, as full faith and credit guarantee under Seal in Lawful money of account of the united States of America, to any Lawful Bill duly presented to the undersigned, in the matter of correct public judicial actions in the forum of Original Rules, Original Jurisdiction, for the benefit and credit of the particular private party listed above.
- 7. Affiant's stated use for the united States of America silver dollars is to be as a silver dollar bond establishing by witness of the undersigned, the good credit, in the sum certain amount of at least twenty-two (22) dollars in silver coinage, .900 fine, minted by the American Treasury, united States of America, pre-1933 issue, Lawful specie dollars of the united States of America, available to bond the actions of the private party listed as Affiant while in the State of Alabama and/or United States.
- 8. The Affiant now has a bond in tender of twenty-two (22) silver dollars, Coinage Act of A.D. 1792, Bond of Indemnity and Character as proof positive, competent evidence that Affiant cannot be bankrupt. The *causa debeni*, cannot be under the doctrine of *cessio bonorum*, or *in forma pauperis*, *dolus* Trust.

By: Amma-Nandi: Zala El Bey By: Shaka A. Zulu II By: Catherine B. Crockett

Amma-Nandi: Zulu El Bey - Principal Shaka A. Zulu II - Witness #1

By: Catherine B. Crockett - Witness #2

Non-Domestic without the US Non-Resident / Non-Commercial Non-Domestic without the US

Non-Domestic without the US

Dated this 8th day of the month of January, 2024.

Ma'at Tsalagi Kanyen'kehà:ka Tribal Consular Court I, the undersigned vizir, authenticate pursuant to Tribal Law on this date that the document to which this authentication is affixed is a true copy of a record in the above-named court...

1/8/2024 Mehet Weret Hathor El

Further Affiant saith naught. Without prejudice,

Amma-Nandi: Zala El Bey Amma-Nandi: Zulu El Bey "Affiant", Authorized Representative

Verification

(Seal)



Chief White Raven

Tribal Notary Public
My Commission is perpetual.